

Media Release

Voith Group

Mailing address: Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany www.voith.com

Dr. Toralf Haag elected to the Main Board and the Restricted Board of the VDMA

HEIDENHEIM/FRANKFURT. The members of the German Engineering Federation (VDMA) have now elected Dr. Toralf Haag, CEO of the Voith Group, to the Main Board for the years 2020 to 2024. In addition, Dr. Toralf Haag was subsequently appointed to the Restricted Board of the VDMA.

"The election to the VDMA's Main Board and Restricted Board is an honor and a responsibility that I am happy to accept," explains Haag. "There are challenging years ahead of us. As member companies, we should pull together to master the challenges and seize the opportunities arising from the transformation of our industry - driven by digitization and decarbonization. Only with the right political framework conditions can we succeed in securing long-term technological leadership for German industry. We must work together to achieve this".

About VDMA

The VDMA represents around 3.300 companies from Germany and Europe in the mechanical and plant engineering sector. The industry stands for innovation, export orientation, medium-sized businesses and employs around four million people in Europe, more than one million of them in Germany alone.

About the Voith Group

The Voith Group is a global technology company. With its broad portfolio of systems, products, services and digital applications, Voith sets standards in the markets of energy, oil & gas, paper, raw materials and transport & automotive. Founded in 1867, the company today has more than 19,000 employees, sales of \in 4.3 billion and locations in more than 60 countries worldwide, and is thus one of the larger family-owned companies in Europe.

2020-10-15



Contact

Katrin Sulzmann Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany Phone +49 7321 37 3879 Katrin.Sulzmann@voith.com

Voith Group

Mailing address: Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany www.voith.com

Page 2 of 2

Twitter

https://twitter.com/voithgroup https://twitter.com/voith_hydro https://twitter.com/voith_paper https://twitter.com/voith_turbo https://twitter.com/Voith_Digital https://twitter.com/Voith_Career

LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/company/voithgroup https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-hydro https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-turbo https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-paper https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-digital https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-robotics

YouTube

https://www.youtube.com/VoithGroup

Instagram

https://www.instagram.com/voithgroup/